503167096 02/05/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3213711

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ILLINOIS SUPERCONDUCTOR CAN		IADA CORPORATION	09/26/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	ISCO INTE	SCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	451 KINGS	TON CT.		
City:	MOUNT PF	UNT PROSPECT		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60056			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 4			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1459	96832		
Application Number: 1459		96847		
Application Number:	145	73803		
Application Number:	1458	80496		
CORRESPONDENCE		2) 5 1 0 0 7 1 0		
Fax Number:	(847	7)510-0710 e e-mail address first: if that is unsucc	essful. it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	(847 be sent to the provided; if t	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(847) be sent to the f provided; if t 651-	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -698-2652		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(847 be sent to the f provided; if t 651- dock	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuco that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -698-2652 <eting@ggip.com< td=""><td></td></eting@ggip.com<>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(847 be sent to the provided; if t 651- dock cUN	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -698-2652 keting@ggip.com NTIN & GUST, PLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(847 be sent to the f provided; if t 651- dock dock : GUN 304	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -698-2652 keting@ggip.com NTIN & GUST, PLC INDIAN TRACE #750		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(847 be sent to the f provided; if t 651- dock dock : GUN 304	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -698-2652 keting@ggip.com NTIN & GUST, PLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(847 be sent to the f provided; if t 651- dock c GUN 304 WES	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -698-2652 keting@ggip.com NTIN & GUST, PLC INDIAN TRACE #750		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(847 be sent to the provided; if t 651- dock : GUN 304 WES	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -698-2652 keting@ggip.com NTIN & GUST, PLC INDIAN TRACE #750 STON, FLORIDA 33326		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(847 be sent to the provided; if t 651- dock : GUN 304 WES	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -698-2652 keting@ggip.com NTIN & GUST, PLC INDIAN TRACE #750 STON, FLORIDA 33326 4400-5-25/26/27/28 (4/5)		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N	(847 be sent to the provided; if t 651- dock : GUN 304 WES	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -698-2652 -698-2652		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	(847 be sent to the provided; if t 651- dock : GUN 304 WES	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -698-2652 keting@ggip.com NTIN & GUST, PLC INDIAN TRACE #750 STON, FLORIDA 33326 4400-5-25/26/27/28 (4/5) ED GUNTIN /Ed Guntin/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(847 be sent to the provided; if t 651- dock GUN 304 WES	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -698-2652 <eting@ggip.com NTIN & GUST, PLC INDIAN TRACE #750 STON, FLORIDA 33326 4400-5-25/26/27/28 (4/5) ED GUNTIN /Ed Guntin/ 02/05/2015</eting@ggip.com 		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	(847 be sent to the provided; if t 651- dock GUN 304 WES IUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -698-2652 keting@ggip.com NTIN & GUST, PLC INDIAN TRACE #750 STON, FLORIDA 33326 4400-5-25/26/27/28 (4/5) ED GUNTIN /Ed Guntin/ 02/05/2015		

source=4400-0002 Assignment 4#page4.tif source=4400-0002 Assignment 4#page5.tif

MGB Client/Matter NO.: 28349/36961 U.S. Patent Appl.: 09/301,477

÷.,

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This patent assignment is made as of the $2C^{*}$ day of <u>September</u>, 2001, by Illinois Superconductor Canada Corporation (hereinafter "ISC"), a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 25 Sheppard Ave., W. Suite 1200, North York, Ontario, Canada M2N 6S6 in favor of ISCO International, Inc. (hereinafter "ISCO International"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 451 Kingston Ct., Mt. Prospect, IL 60056, U.S.A.

WHEREAS, ISC wishes to sell, assign and transfer to ISCO International all of ISC's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedules A and B, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ISC desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to each of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedules A and B.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ISC hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ISCO International, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all rights, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications, both domestic and foreign, listed in Schedules A and B, including without limitation (i) all inventions and improvements disclosed therein, (ii) all letters patents granted therefor, (iii) all patent applications or subsequent patent applications thereof, (iv) all patents which may be granted therefor, (v) continuations, divisions, continuations in part, substitutions, reissues and extensions thereof, and (vi) all rights to enforce and collect for past claims of infringement of the rights in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedules A and B throughout the world free and clear of any restrictions or encumbrances of any nature whatsoever.

ISC hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the empowered officials of all other governments to transfer to ISCO International all of ISC's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedules A and B, and to issue any letters patent and reissue patents to ISCO International as assignce of ISC's entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as ISCO International may direct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed as of the date first above written.

Illinois Superconductor Canada Corporation

語い

By:

By:

Wille Charles F. Willes

Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ISCO International, Inc. hereby acknowledges receipt of this assignment, for good and valuable consideration, of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedules A and B.

ISCO International, Inc.

7. Willes

Charles Willes Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
) ss:	
COUNTY OF COOK)	

On this <u>26</u>th day of <u>leptember</u>, 2001, there appeared before me Charles F. Willes, personally known to me or who proved to me his identity, who stated that he is Vice President of Illinois Superconductor Canada Corporation; who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Illinois Superconductor Canada Corporation.

My Commission Expires: 12/4/04 NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC "OFFICIAL SEAL" "OFFICIAL SEAL"" "OFFICIAL SEAL"" "OFFICIAL SEAL"" "OFFICIAL

On this <u>26</u>th day of <u>forfambe</u>, 2001, there appeared before me Charles F. Willes, personally known to me or who proved to me his identity, who stated that he is Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of ISCO International, Inc.; who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of ISCO International, Inc.

My Commission Expires: <u>12/4/07</u>

NOTARY PUBLIC



Schedule A

United States Patent Applications

Application Serial Number

60/195,387

09/301,477

<u>Title</u>

Interference Detection, Identification, Processing, Removal, and Reporting in Broadband Communication System

A Method and a Device for Maintaining the Performance Quality of a Code-Division Multiple Access System in the Presence of Narrowband Interference

i

1

Schedule B Foreign Patents and Applications

Country	Application Number	Title
Canada	2,260,653	A Method and a Device for Maintaining the Performance Quality of a Code-Division Multiple Access System in the Presence of Narrowband Interference
PCT	CA00/00100	Same
Japan	2000-597902	Same
Korea	10-2001-7009778	Same
EPO	00902521.4	Same
China	Chinese Application Number Not Yet Assigned (PCT # CA00/00100)	Same
Australia	Australian Application Number Not Yet Assigned (PCT # CA00/00100)	Same
Singapore	200104711-7	Same
Canada	2,342,402	Same

RECORDED: 02/05/2015